



November 07, 2024

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

To
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services/Listing
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

SYMBOL: POLICYBZR

SCRIP CODE: 543390

Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results (“Results”) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clipping for publication of the Financial Results (“Results”) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Tuesday, November 05, 2024, published in the following newspapers:

- Financial Express (All India editions in English language) on November 07, 2024; and
- Jansatta (Delhi and NCR edition in Hindi (vernacular) language) on November 07, 2024.

The above said disclosure will also be hosted on the website of the Company at www.pbfintech.in.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Yours Sincerely,
For PB Fintech Limited

Bhasker Joshi
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: November 07, 2024
Place: Gurugram

Encl.: A/a

policybazaar.com[®]

paisabazaar.com[®]

QuickFIXcars

doc:
prime

PB FINTECH LIMITED

Registered Office Address : Plot No. 119, Sector-44, Gurugram-122001 (Haryana)
Telephone No. : 0124-4562900, Fax : 0124-4562902 E-mail : enquiry@policybazaar.com
Website : www.pbfintech.in CIN : L51909HR2008PLC037998

'Veg thali prices spurt 20% in Oct'

ENS ECONOMIC BUREAU
Mumbai, November 6

THE COST OF HOME-COOKED veg thali rose 20% and that of non-veg thali, after declining for 12 consecutive months, clocked a 5% increase in October, according to rating firm Crisil.

The cost of the veg thali rose due to an increase in the prices of vegetables, which collectively account for 40% of the thali cost. In October, prices of onion and potato rose 46% and 51% on-year, respectively, because of lower arrivals due to incessant rainfall in September, Crisil said.

Further, rainfall in Maharashtra and Karnataka delayed onion harvests and cold storage stocks of rabi potato (which accounts for 95% of annual potato production) are declining due to the season end, while fresh arrivals are slated to begin from December-January.

Prices of tomato more than doubled from ₹29/kg in October 2023 to ₹64/kg in October 2024 due to September rains that impacted arrivals from states such as Maharashtra, Karnataka and Andhra Pradesh due to crop damage and festive demand, it said.

However, with supplies



FOOD GETS DEARER

■ The cost of veg thali rose due to an increase in the prices of vegetables, which collectively account for 40% of the thali cost

■ The cost of non-veg thali saw a relatively slower uptick due to a decline in broiler prices that account for 50% of the total cost

from Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan and Himachal Pradesh, the prices are expected to stabilise in November, the rating firm said. Crisil said the price of pulses, which account for 9% of the veg thali cost, rose 11%

due to an 11% lower opening stock, a lower stock pipeline and festive demand. Prices are expected to dip from December once fresh arrivals begin. "An 11% drop in fuel cost — from ₹903 for a 14.2 kg LPG cylinder in Delhi in September last year to ₹803 in March this year — prevented further increase in the thali cost," it said.

For the non-veg thali, an estimated decline of 9% on-year in broiler prices that account for 50% of the cost led to relatively slower uptick, while the prices of vegetables, which account for almost 22% of the cost, witnessed an increase. "On-month, the cost of both veg and non-veg thalis rose 6% and 4%, respectively," Crisil said. Onion prices rose 6% on-month because of incessant rainfall in Maharashtra, Karnataka, Telangana and Andhra Pradesh, which damaged crops and delayed kharif harvests by 10-15 days, it said.

Vegetable oil prices rose 10% on-month in October on account of increase in import duty coupled with healthy festive demand. For the non-veg thali, an estimated stable broiler prices on-month helped prevent further uptick in cost, the rating firm said.

Govt asks PSBs to meet loan targets for agri-allied sector

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 6

THE FINANCE MINISTRY has asked public sector banks (PSBs) to meet loan targets for the agri-allied sector during the current financial year.

Financial services secretary M Nagaraju, in a meeting held

on Tuesday, reviewed with banks and related entities the progress of credit disbursement to agri-allied activities such as animal husbandry, dairying and fisheries.

Representatives of state governments, union territories, the department of animal husbandry & dairying and the

department of fisheries also participated in the discussions, the finance ministry said in a statement on Wednesday.

The secretary urged public sector banks to take all necessary steps to ensure that respective targets are met during the current financial year and stressed the state govern-

ments to facilitate banks in improving the flow of credit to these sectors. Nagaraju underscored the importance of the allied sector in driving agricultural growth and its employment potential in rural areas and highlighted the trend of regional disparity in credit disbursement in allied activities.

He also directed banks to conduct regional-level assessments/meetings to ensure disbursement of credit in all areas as all regions have huge potential in allied activities.

Nagaraju underlined the central government's focus on seamless access to affordable credit to allied sectors.

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (₹ In crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended		
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Continuing Operations	11,383.34	11,205.81	22,233.71	22,094.04	45,815.37	11,845.93	11,530.43	23,125.52	22,788.03	46,913.12
2	Net Profit before Tax from Continuing Operations (including Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (net of tax))	4,390.94	4,304.36	8,622.87	8,345.90	18,009.46	4,677.50	4,355.08	9,280.72	8,573.38	18,513.95
3	Net Profit after Tax from Continuing Operations	3,711.16	3,794.90	7,123.31	7,279.48	15,377.48	3,793.02	3,781.42	7,516.94	7,378.58	15,573.16
4	Net Profit after Tax from Discontinued Operations	-	39.06	-	97.13	97.13	-	-	-	-	-
5	Net Profit after Tax for the period	3,711.16	3,833.96	7,123.31	7,376.61	15,474.61	3,793.02	3,781.42	7,516.94	7,378.58	15,573.16
6	Total Comprehensive Income comprising Net Profit after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income	3,625.05	3,694.67	7,082.11	7,169.98	15,241.72	3,706.10	3,642.18	7,474.50	7,171.68	15,338.55
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of share : ₹10/- each)	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet	82,090.89	77,400.22	82,090.89	77,400.22	77,566.45	82,760.47	77,584.76	82,760.47	77,584.76	77,844.51
9	Securities Premium Account	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28
10	Net worth	91,391.49	86,700.82	91,391.49	86,700.82	86,867.05	92,061.07	86,885.36	92,061.07	86,885.36	87,145.11
11	Total Borrowings	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,23,448.62	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,23,448.62
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.34	1.39	1.34	1.39	1.42	1.33	1.39	1.33	1.39	1.42
13	Earnings per equity share from continuing and discontinued operations including movement in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (Face value of ₹10/- each): Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	3.99	4.12	7.66	7.93	16.64	4.08	4.06	8.08	7.93	16.74
14	Earnings per equity share from continuing and discontinued operations excluding movement in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (Face value of ₹10/- each): Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	3.73	4.29	7.46	8.47	17.25	3.81	4.24	7.88	8.48	17.36
15	Bonds Redemption Reserve	2,921.02	3,282.13	2,921.02	3,282.13	2,921.02	2,921.02	3,282.13	2,921.02	3,282.13	2,921.02
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.32	1.23	1.43	1.43	1.65	1.35	1.24	1.49	1.45	1.69
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.67	3.92	3.82	4.03	4.10	3.94	4.02	4.15	4.17	4.27

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results is available on the Investors section of our website <https://www.powergrid.in> and under Corporates Section of BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com> respectively.
- Previous periods figures have been rearranged/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Place : Gurugram
Date : 06 November 2024

G Ravisankar, Director (Finance)
DIN:08816101

पावरग्रिड
POWERGRID

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi 110 016
Corporate Office: Soudamini, Plot No.2, Sector-29, Gurugram, Haryana -122 001 CIN : L40101DL1989G01038121

A Maharatna PSU - Channeling Energy Towards Growth

Follow us :

www.powergrid.in

Deutsche Bank pumps ₹5,113 cr into India ops

GERMANY-BASED DEUTSCHE BANK said on Wednesday it had infused ₹5,113 crore (\$607.50 million) into its Indian operations to fund growth plans.

These funds, along with retained earnings and other statutory components, increase the capital at Deutsche Bank India branches to nearly ₹30,000 crore, a 33% increase

over 2023 levels, the bank said.

The Indian economy is estimated to grow at 7.2% in the financial year ending March 2025, the fastest among major markets. The strong growth has attracted foreign lenders to expand operations in the country. Deutsche Bank, which offers corporate, investment and private banking, said the capital

will be used to support further expansion of operations across businesses in India. "We see enormous potential for our deeply integrated, well diversified business in India," said Alexander von zur Muehlen, CEO of Deutsche Bank EMEA and Germany. It said the capital increase applies only to its India branches. —REUTERS

policybazaar.com



paisabazaar.com

PB FINTECH LIMITED

CIN: L51909HR2008PLC037998

Regd Office: Plot No. 119, Sector 44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122001

Tel: 0124-4562900, Fax: 0124-4562907, Website: www.pbfintech.in, E-mail: complianceofficer@pbfintech.in

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Results on Standalone Basis						Results on Consolidated Basis					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations	3,763	3,007	1,362	6,770	4,884	11,029	1,16,723	1,01,049	81,163	2,17,772	1,47,722	3,43,768
2. Net profit / (loss) for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	631	845	189	1,476	2,391	4,452	6,025	2,975	(2,143)	9,000	(3,301)	7,711
3. Net profit / (loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	631	1,167	189	1,798	2,391	4,425	6,025	7,080	(2,143)	13,105	(3,301)	7,711
4. Net profit / (loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	539	990	189	1,529	2,391	3,619	5,098	5,998	(2,111)	11,096	(3,301)	6,441
5. Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period/year [comprising profit / (loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	526	973	180	1,499	2,367	3,570	5,186	5,584	(1,987)	10,770	(3,402)	6,106
6. Equity share capital	9,123	9,121	9,002	9,123	9,002	9,024	9,123	9,121	9,002	9,123	9,002	9,024
7. Other equity including non-controlling interest						7,63,913						5,78,623
Earnings / (loss) per share (of ₹ 2/- each)												
8. (a) Basic	0.12	0.22	0.04	0.34	0.54	0.81	1.12	1.34	(0.45)	2.45	(0.71)	1.50
(b) Diluted	0.12	0.21	0.04	0.33	0.52	0.78	1.09	1.31	(0.45)	2.39	(0.71)	1.45
	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.pbfintech.in).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- These above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 05, 2024.
- No Stock option were granted during the quarter ended September 30, 2024. Share based payment expense for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2024 at standalone level is ₹ 3,716 lakhs and ₹7,396 lakhs respectively and at consolidated level is ₹ 6,350 lakhs and ₹ 12,758 lakhs respectively.

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 05, 2024

PB Fintech Limited
Sd/-
Yashish Dahiya
Chairman and CEO

खबर कोना

सुदर्शन कैप में एनएसजी जवान अपनी बैरक में मृत मिला

नई दिल्ली, 6 नवंबर (भाषा)।

राष्ट्रीय सुरक्षा गार्ड (एनएसजी) का 31 वर्षीय एक जवान सुदर्शन कैप में अपनी बैरक में मृत पाया गया और उसके शरीर पर खुद को गोली मारने से लगे घाव के निशान थे। अधिकारी ने बताया कि मृतक की पहचान नरेंद्र सिंह भंडारी के रूप में हुई है, जो भारतीय सेना से प्रतिनियुक्ति पर एनएसजी में कार्यरत थे। पुलिस उपयुक्त (आइजीआई हवाई अड्डा) उषा रंगनानी ने बताया कि मंगलवार को शिव मूर्ति के पास एनएसजी सुदर्शन कैप में आत्महत्या की घटना के संबंध में एक सूचना प्राप्त हुई थी। सूचना मिलने पर पुलिस दल उस स्थान पर पहुंचा जहां एनएसजी कर्मी भंडारी का शव उसकी बैरक के अंदर मिला।

भाई दूज पर साढ़ू की हत्या करने के आरोप में व्यक्ति गिरफ्तार

नई दिल्ली, 6 नवंबर (भाषा)।

दिल्ली पुलिस ने खजूरी खास इलाके में भाई दूज के मौके पर परिवार के सामने अपने साढ़ू की हत्या करने के आरोप में एक व्यक्ति को गिरफ्तार किया है। अधिकारियों ने बताया कि आरोपी अली हसन उर्फ अजय वर्मा ने हेमंत को कई गोलीय मारी और फरार हो गया। पुलिस के अनुसार, हत्या का कारण उनके बीच व्यापारिक विवाद है। अपराध शाखा के पुलिस उपयुक्त संजय कुमार सैन ने बताया कि हेमंत अपनी पत्नी के साथ भाई दूज मनाने के लिए वर्मा, उसकी पत्नी और परिवार के अन्य सदस्यों के साथ सोनिया विहार में था। वर्मा ने कथित तौर पर हेमंत से उसके खिलाफ एक मामले को वापस लेने के लिए कहा, जिससे हेमंत ने अस्वीकार कर दिया और इसके बाद दोनों के बीच बहस शुरू हो गई।

शिक्षा विभाग में बड़े स्तर पर अधिकारियों के तबादले

तीस अधिकारियों को खाद्य एवं आपूर्ति विभाग में किया स्थानांतरित

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 6 नवंबर।

दिल्ली के उपराज्यपाल के आदेशों पर पिछले दिनों शिक्षा निदेशक का तबादला किया गया था। इसके बाद अब शिक्षा निदेशालय में कार्यरत ग्रेड वन के अधिकारियों के बुधवार को बड़े स्तर पर तबादले किए गए हैं।

दिल्ली सरकार के सेवाएं विभाग की ओर से जारी आदेश के मुताबिक शिक्षा निदेशालय में कार्यरत 30 अधिकारियों को खाद्य एवं आपूर्ति विभाग में स्थानांतरित किया गया है। यह सभी दिल्ली प्रशासनिक सेवा के ग्रेड वन अधिकारी हैं जोकि विभाग में ज्यादातर अनुभाग अधिकारी के तौर पर कार्यरत रहते हैं। सेवाएं विभाग की

इन अधिकारियों को नए विभाग में पदभार संभालने के लिए किसी तरह की औपचारिक कार्यमुक्ति का इंतजार नहीं करना होगा।

ओर से जारी आदेश में इन सभी स्थानांतरित अधिकारियों को तत्काल प्रभाव से कार्यमुक्त (स्टैंड रिलीव) भी किया गया है। इसके कारण अब इन अधिकारियों को नए विभाग में पदभार संभालने के लिए किसी तरह की औपचारिक कार्यमुक्ति का इंतजार नहीं करना होगा। नए विभाग में अपनी जिम्मेदारी संभालने के लिए इनको किसी तरह की औपचारिक कार्य मुक्ति

का इंतजार नहीं करने का भी निर्देश दिया गया है। साथ ही यह भी कहा है कि अगर कोई अधिकारी अपने स्थानांतरण से संबंधित कोई प्रस्तुति (रिप्रेजेंटेशन) देना चाहता है तो उसको पहले अपनी नई विभाग में जिम्मेदारी संभालनी होगी। इसके बाद ही इस तरह का रिप्रेजेंटेशन दिया जा सकेगा।

रथ भी निर्देश दिए गए हैं कि आदेशों का अनुपालन नहीं करने के मामलों को गंभीरता से लिया जाएगा और संबंधित के खिलाफ उचित अनुशासनात्मक कार्रवाई की जाएगी। विभाग के अध्यक्षों को यह भी साफ कर दिया गया है कि जिन अधिकारियों को स्थानांतरित किया गया है उनकी सेवाएं पुराने विभाग में जारी नहीं रखने दी जाएं।

मानहानि मामला आतिशी को जवाब दाखिल करने के लिए समय मिला

नई दिल्ली, 6 नवंबर (भाषा)।

दिल्ली की एक अदालत ने मुख्यमंत्री आतिशी को मानहानि मामले में भाजपा नेता की दलीलों पर जवाब दाखिल करने के लिए बुधवार को 22 नवंबर तक का समय दिया।

भारतीय जनता पार्टी (भाजपा) के नेता प्रवीण शंकर कपूर ने आतिशी के खिलाफ आपराधिक मानहानि का मामला दायर किया था, जिसके बाद एक मजिस्ट्रेट अदालत ने आतिशी की पेशी का आदेश दिया था। मजिस्ट्रेट अदालत के इस फैसले के खिलाफ आतिशी ने अतिरिक्त सत्र न्यायाधीश विशाल गोगने के समक्ष आवेदन दायर किया था। कपूर ने आरोप लगाया था कि आतिशी और दिल्ली के पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री अरविंद केजरीवाल ने यह दावा करके उनकी मानहानि की कि भाजपा ने आम आदमी पार्टी (आप) के

कई विधायकों से संपर्क करके उन्हें आप सरकार गिराने के लिए पैसों का लालच दिया था। न्यायाधीश ने आतिशी को 22 नवंबर को जवाब दाखिल करने का निर्देश दिया है। मजिस्ट्रेट अदालत ने 28 मई को मामले में आतिशी को समन जारी किया था। हालांकि, अदालत ने केजरीवाल को मामले में आरोपी के रूप में तलब करने से इनकार कर दिया था। अदालत ने 23 जुलाई को समन का पालन करते हुए अदालत में पेश होने के बाद आतिशी को जमानत दे दी थी।

आतिशी ने दावा किया था कि भाजपा ने आप के 21 विधायकों से संपर्क कर प्रत्येक को अपने पाले में करने के लिए 25 लाख रुपये की पेशकश की थी। आतिशी पर 'आप' विधायकों की खरीद-फरोख्त के प्रयासों के बारे में झूठे दावे करने का आरोप लगाते हुए, कपूर ने अदालत में मानहानि की शिकायत दायर की थी।

चुनावी तैयारियों में जुटी 'आप' जिला-बूथ स्तर पर 11 नवंबर से होंगे पदाधिकारी सम्मेलन

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 6 नवंबर।

आगामी दिल्ली विधानसभा चुनाव को लेकर अब आम आदमी पार्टी ने भी कवायद तेज कर दी है। आप के दिल्ली प्रदेश संयोजक और दिल्ली सरकार में कैबिनेट मंत्री गोपाल राय ने जानकारी दी है कि 11 नवंबर से जिला और बूथ स्तर के पदाधिकारियों के सम्मेलन आयोजित किए जाएंगे।

गोपाल राय ने यह भी कहा है कि चुनाव की तैयारियों को तेज करने और अपने जिला व बूथ स्तर के पदाधिकारियों का आत्मविश्वास बढ़ाने के लिए यह पदाधिकारी सम्मेलन आयोजित होंगे। जिला स्तरीय बैठकों के

साथ-साथ आम आदमी पार्टी के मुखिया अरविंद केजरीवाल की पदयात्राएं भी जारी रहेंगी। इन बैठकों में जिला और बूथ स्तर के करीब 1 लाख पदाधिकारी शपथ लेंगे। चुनाव में प्रचंड जीत का लक्ष्य दिया जाएगा।

उन्होंने कहा कि 20 नवंबर से अरविंद केजरीवाल अलग-अलग निर्वाचन क्षेत्रों में आप के चुनाव अभियान की कमान संभालेंगे। राय ने कहा कि दिल्ली सरकार के विकास कार्यों को जना तक पहुंचाने का काम लगातार जारी है। पिछले दिनों पहले चरण में सभी विधानसभाओं में आपका विधायक, आपके द्वारा कार्यक्रम के तहत अपने कार्यों का लेखा जोखा हमने सभी विधानसभाओं में जनता के सामने रखा है।

विजेंद्र गुप्ता ने चाचा नेहरू अस्पताल का किया दौरा आइसीयू ब्लाक के निर्माण में देरी पर उठाए सवाल

जनसत्ता संवाददाता
नई दिल्ली, 6 नवंबर।

दिल्ली विधानसभा में नेता प्रतिपक्ष विजेंद्र गुप्ता ने बुधवार को दिल्ली सरकार के गीता कालोनी स्थित चाचा नेहरू बाल चिकित्सालय का दौरा किया। अस्पताल परिसर में प्री-इंजीनियरिंग माडल पर बनने वाले 600 बिस्तरों के गहन चिकित्सा इकाई खंड (आइसीयू ब्लाक) के निर्माण का जायजा भी लिया।

इस दौरान उन्होंने आइसीयू ब्लाक के निर्माण में हो रही देरी पर सवाल उठाया। नेता प्रतिपक्ष ने बताया कि सरकार ने 1125 करोड़ रुपये की लागत से विभिन्न अस्पतालों में 6800 बिस्तरों की क्षमता वाले सात आइसीयू

ब्लाकों के निर्माण की योजना बनाई थी, जिसे सितंबर 2021 से शुरू करके अगले छह महीने में पूरा किया जाना था। इन सात आइसीयू में से 600 बिस्तरों वाले एक आइसीयू ब्लाक का निर्माण चाचा नेहरू बाल चिकित्सालय में भी किया जाना प्रस्तावित था।

निर्माण कार्य तीन साल बीतने के बाद भी 50 फीसद पूरा नहीं हो पाया है। जुलाई 2023 से निर्माण कार्य ठप पड़ा है और निर्माण लागत दो गुणा से ज्यादा हो चुकी है। निर्माण की पूरी योजना खराब योजना और भ्रष्टाचार की भेंट चढ़ गई। इसमें प्रशासनिक क्षेत्र, किचन, लांड्री सेवाएं, नर्सिंग स्टेशन, डाक्टरों के लिए पर्याप्त स्थान आदि का प्रावधान भी नहीं किया गया है।

अमानतुल्लाह के खिलाफ ईडी के आरोपपत्र पर 13 को फैसला ले सकती है अदालत

नई दिल्ली, 6 नवंबर (भाषा)।

दिल्ली की एक अदालत दिल्ली वक्फ बोर्ड मामले में प्रवर्तन निदेशालय (ईडी) द्वारा आम आदमी पार्टी (आप) के विधायक अमानतुल्लाह खान के खिलाफ दायर आरोपपत्र पर सजा लेने के बारे में 13 नवंबर को फैसला ले

सकता है। विशेष न्यायाधीश जितेंद्र सिंह ने बुधवार को केंद्रीय जांच एजेंसी ईडी से अभियोजन के संबंध में विभिन्न स्पष्टीकरण मांगे और मामले की सुनवाई 13 नवंबर तक के लिए स्थगित कर दी। ईडी का अभियोजन आरोपपत्र के समान होता है। ईडी ने 29 अक्टूबर को 110 पृष्ठ का पहला पूरक आरोप पत्र दायर करते हुए दावा किया था कि खान ने उस धन का शोधन किया जो कथित तौर पर दिल्ली वक्फ बोर्ड में भ्रष्टाचार के माध्यम से अर्जित किया गया था।

policybazaar.com pb paisabazaar.com

PB FINTECH LIMITED

CIN: L51909HR2008PLC037998

Regd Office: Plot No. 119, Sector 44, Gurugram, Haryana - 122001

Tel: 0124-4562900, Fax: 0124-4562907, Website: www.pbfintech.in, E-mail: complianceofficer@pbfintech.in

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Results on Standalone Basis							Results on Consolidated Basis						
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1. Total income from operations	3,763	3,007	1,362	6,770	4,884	11,029	1,16,723	1,01,049	81,163	2,17,772	1,47,722	3,43,768		
2. Net profit / (loss) for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	631	845	189	1,476	2,391	4,452	6,025	2,975	(2,143)	9,000	(3,301)	7,711		
3. Net profit / (loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	631	1,167	189	1,798	2,391	4,425	6,025	7,080	(2,143)	13,105	(3,301)	7,711		
4. Net profit / (loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	539	990	189	1,529	2,391	3,619	5,098	5,998	(2,111)	11,096	(3,301)	6,441		
5. Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period/year [comprising profit / (loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	526	973	180	1,499	2,367	3,570	5,186	5,584	(1,987)	10,770	(3,402)	6,106		
6. Equity share capital	9,123	9,121	9,002	9,123	9,002	9,024	9,123	9,121	9,002	9,123	9,002	9,024		
7. Other equity including non-controlling interest						7,63,913						5,78,623		
8. Earnings / (loss) per share (of ₹ 2/- each)														
(a) Basic	0.12	0.22	0.04	0.34	0.54	0.81	1.12	1.34	(0.45)	2.45	(0.71)	1.50		
(b) Diluted	0.12	0.21	0.04	0.33	0.52	0.78	1.09	1.31	(0.45)	2.39	(0.71)	1.45		
	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)			

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.pbfintech.in).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- These above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 05, 2024.
- No Stock option were granted during the quarter ended September 30, 2024. Share based payment expense for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2024 at standalone level is ₹ 3,716 lakhs and ₹ 7,396 lakhs respectively and at consolidated level is ₹ 6,350 lakhs and ₹ 12,758 lakhs respectively.

PB Fintech Limited
Sd/-
Yashish Dahiya
Chairman and CEO

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 05, 2024